usBANKlFCC SEP 152008
1776KSTREET NW
WASHINGTON, DC 20006
PHONE 202.719.7000
FAX 202.719.7049
7925 JONES BRANCH DRIVE
McLEAN, VA 22102
PHONE' 703.905.2BOO

0018104430
COMPLETE SECTION C FOR EACH SERVICE, IF MORE BOXES ARE NEEDED, USE CONTINUATION SHEET
(23A)CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (24A)PAYMENT TYPE CODE (2SA)QUANTITY
Domestic Section 214 CUT 1
(26A)FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27A) TOTAL FEE FCC USE ONLY
965.00 965.00
(28A)FCC CODE I 1(29A) FCC CODE 2
(23b) CALL SIGN/OTHER ID (24B) PAYMENT TYPE CODE (2SB) QUANTITY
(26B) FEE DUE FOR (PTC) (27B) TOTAL FEE FCC USE ONLY
,
(28Il) FCC CODE I I(29Il) FCC CODE 2
SECTION D • CERTIFICATION
CERTIFICATION STATEMENT
I. Colleen King • cenify under penolly of perjury lhal the foregoing ond supporting informalion is lrue and correcl \0
Ihe best of mykno~7Z and belief./~.
SIGNATURE ~ ':/ez DATE 9/11/2008
..., SECfION E - CREDIT CARD PAYMENT INFORMATION
MASTERCARD ___ VISA _X___ AMEX ___ DISCOVER ___
ACCOUNT NUMBER • " EXPIRATION DATE~
I hereby aUlhorize IheFC~ card for~e(s) aUlhorizolion herein described.
DATE 9/11/2008SIGNATURE (fA..
SEE PU'll1.1C BURDEN ON REVERSE FCC FORM 159 FEIlRUARY 2003 REVISED
-----------------------~ _ ___.J
r -- ---
Approved by OMB
3060-0686
INTERNATIONAL SECTION 214 AUTHORIZATIONS
FORASSIGNMENT OR
TRANSFER OF CONTROL
FCC 214 MAIN FORM FOR OFFICIAL USE ONLY
FCC Use Only
APPLICANT INFORMATION
Enter a description of this application to identify it on the main menu:
Application to Transfer Control of Global Tel*Link Corporation's International and Domestic Section 214 Authorizations
1. Legal Name ofApplicant
Name: GTEL Acquisition Corp. Phone Number: 212-415-6701
DBA Fax Number: 212-688-9411
Name:
Street: 590 Madison Avenue E-Mail: nnckeon@veritascapital.com
41st Floor
City: New York State: NY
Country: USA Zipcode: 10022
Attention: Robert McKeon
I
.- ------ -- ----_. -------------._-- -----~-- - --------------- ---"------------------- -------------- ------- -- ------ ------ -- -- --------- ----- ---- --- ----------
2. Name of Contact Representative
Name: Bennett Ross Phone Number: 202-719-7524
Company: Wiley Rein LLP Fax Number: 202-719-9411